May 30, 2001

Mr. William A. Eaton Vice President, Operations GGNS Entergy Operations, Inc. P. O. Box 756 Port Gibson, MS 39150

SUBJECT: GRAND GULF NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1 - REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RE: REQUEST FOR EXEMPTION TO SECTION 50.71(e)(1) OF TITLE 10 OF THE CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS (10 CFR) UPDATED FINAL SAFETY ANALYSIS REPORT (UFSAR) UPDATE REQUIREMENTS (TAC NO. MB1455)

Dear Mr. Eaton:

The staff is reviewing your exemption request dated November 28, 2000 (GNRO-2000/00086), for discontinuing the submission of the Grand Gulf Nuclear Station (GGNS) UFSAR in accordance with 10 CFR 50.71(e)(1) requirements. Instead of those requirements, GGNS has proposed that the UFSAR will be available on the World Wide Web at a publically accessible Internet website to be operated and maintained by Entergy Operations, Inc. Based on this review, the enclosed request for additional information (RAI) has been developed.

It is requested that you provide a response to the enclosed RAI within 60 days of receipt of this letter. This response schedule was discussed with Mr. Lonnie Daughtery of your staff on April 2, 2001, who indicated that GGNS will be able to meet this schedule. The staff appreciates the efforts expended with respect to this matter.

If you have any questions regarding this issue, please call me at 301-415-2623.

Sincerely,

/RA/

S. Patrick Sekerak, Project Manager, Section 1 Project Directorate IV & Decommissioning Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-416

Enclosure: RAI

cc w/encl: See next page

May 30, 2001

Mr. William A. Eaton Vice President, Operations GGNS Entergy Operations, Inc. P. O. Box 756 Port Gibson, MS 39150

SUBJECT: GRAND GULF NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1 - REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RE: REQUEST FOR EXEMPTION TO SECTION 50.71(e)(1) OF TITLE 10 OF THE CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS (10 CFR) UPDATED FINAL SAFETY ANALYSIS REPORT (UFSAR) UPDATE REQUIREMENTS (TAC NO. MB1455)

Dear Mr. Eaton:

The staff is reviewing your exemption request dated November 28, 2000 (GNRO-2000/00086), for discontinuing the submission of the Grand Gulf Nuclear Station (GGNS) UFSAR in accordance with 10 CFR 50.71(e)(1) requirements. Instead of those requirements, GGNS has proposed that the UFSAR will be available on the World Wide Web at a publically accessible Internet website to be operated and maintained by Entergy Operations, Inc. Based on this review, the enclosed request for additional information (RAI) has been developed.

It is requested that you provide a response to the enclosed RAI within 60 days of receipt of this letter. This response schedule was discussed with Mr. Lonnie Daughtery of your staff on April 2, 2001, who indicated that GGNS will be able to meet this schedule. The staff appreciates the efforts expended with respect to this matter.

If you have any questions regarding this issue, please call me at 301-415-2623.

Sincerely,

/RA/

S. Patrick Sekerak, Project Manager, Section 1 Project Directorate IV & Decommissioning Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-416 Enclosure: RAI cc w/encl: See next page

DISTRIBUTION:

PUBLICRidsNrrDlpm (SBlack)PDIV-1 ReadingRidsNrrLADJohnsonRidsNrrPMDJaffeLBerryRidsAcrsAcnwMailCenter

RidsNrrDlpmLpdiv1 (RGramm) RidsNrrPMPSekerak RidsOgcRp RidsRgn4MailCenter (KBrockman)

ADAMS ACCESSION NUMBER: ML011500479

*see previous concurrence

OFFICE	PM:PDIV-1	LA:PDIV-1	0010	SC:PDIV-1
NAME	PSekerak:db	DJohnson	BShelton	RGramm
DATE	*4/11/2001	*4/10/2001	05/02/2001	05/30/2001

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

REQUEST FOR EXEMPTION TO 10 CFR 50.71(e)(1)

UPDATED FINAL SAFETY ANALYSIS REPORT (UFSAR) UPDATE REQUIREMENTS

(REF. GNRO-2000/00086, DATED NOVEMBER 28, 2000)

- 1. The licensee should address plans for distribution of back-up Compact Disk Read-only Memories (CD-ROMs) to the U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) staff. Should the UFSAR website fail during a plant incident, what provisions can be made for rapid distribution of the back-up CD-ROMs to the NRC and plant staffs?
- 2. How will the UFSAR website be protected from attempted and successful unauthorized entry? Can such attempted and successful unauthorized entries be reliably detected? What remedial action would be taken, and how soon, should a successful unauthorized entry be detected? Please address normal and exigent circumstances.
- 3. The licensee should propose reporting requirements concerning unauthorized entry (e.g., report within 30 days in the event of a successful unauthorized entry, and annually on all attempted and successful unauthorized entries). Alternately, the licensee may commit to using their corrective action program to resolve problems associated with attempted and successful unauthorized entry.
- 4. How can changes to the UFSAR be observed (e.g., change pages)?
- 5. Are there any meaningful statistics, thus far, concerning the UFSAR website availability? What is the licensee's expectation, when the website is mature, concerning availability?

Grand Gulf Nuclear Station

cc:

Executive Vice President & Chief Operating Officer Entergy Operations, Inc. P. O. Box 31995 Jackson, MS 39286-1995

Wise, Carter, Child & Caraway P. O. Box 651 Jackson, MS 39205

Winston & Strawn 1400 L Street, N.W. - 12th Floor Washington, DC 20005-3502

Director

Division of Solid Waste Management Mississippi Department of Natural Resources P. O. Box 10385 Jackson, MS 39209

President Claiborne County Board of Supervisors P. O. Box 339 Port Gibson, MS 39150

Regional Administrator, Region IV U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 1000 Arlington, TX 76011

Senior Resident Inspector U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission P. O. Box 399 Port Gibson, MS 39150

General Manager, GGNS Entergy Operations, Inc. P. O. Box 756 Port Gibson, MS 39150 Attorney General Department of Justice State of Louisiana P. O. Box 94005 Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9005

State Health Officer State Board of Health P. O. Box 1700 Jackson, MS 39205

Office of the Governor State of Mississippi Jackson, MS 39201

Attorney General Asst. Attorney General State of Mississippi P. O. Box 22947 Jackson, MS 39225

Vice President, Operations Support Entergy Operations, Inc. P.O. Box 31995 Jackson, MS 39286-1995

Director, Nuclear Safety Assurance Entergy Operations, Inc. P.O. Box 756 Port Gibson, MS 39150